
Name [Last, First] Email Title Dept. Phone

Bell, Chris cbell@colorado.edu Associate Director for Support Office of Information Technology 303-492-2255

Bland, Paula paula.bland@colorado.edu Director of Residence Life Housing and Dining Services, Residence Life 303-492-3309
Dupre, Jill jill.dupre@colorado.edu Associate Director ATLAS Institute 303-735-1454

Fong, Yem yem.fong@colorado.edu

Director, Scholarly Resource Development; 

Professor, Libraries University Libraries 303-482-4414

Gunther, John john.gunther@colorado.edu Director, Associate Professor

Thompson Jazz Studies Program, College of 

Music 303-735-1492

Houck, Regina regina.houck@colorado.edu Budget & HR Director College of Music 303-492-2215
Macklin, Alexis alexis.macklin@colorado.edu Associate Dean  Libraries 303-492-3134

McLeod, Bob mcleod@colorado.edu Associate Professor Electrical, Computer and Energy Engineering 303-735-0997

Palen, Leysia palen@colorado.edu Chair and Associate Professor Information Science and Computer Science 303-492-3902
Ragin, Laura laura.ragin@colorado.edu Campus Controller Campus Controller 303-492-2109
Ryan, Kathleen kathleen.ryan@colorado.edu Associate Professor Journalism 303-735-2940

Tucker, Greg gtucker@colorado.edu Professor  CIRES and Department of Geological Studies 303-492-6985

Vassallo, Steve Stephen.vassallo@colorado.edu

Assistant Vice Chancellor, Integrated Planning & 

Decision Support Budget & Finance 315-430-3823

Cox, Mathew mcox4@uccs.edu Executive Director of Enrollment Management UCCS Office of Admissions and Records 719-255-3375

Garcia, Jaime Jaime.garcia@uccs.edu Executive Director of University Development University Development 719-255-5105
Kisley, Mike mkisley@uccs.edu Professor and Chairperson Department of Psychology 719-255-4177
Martinez, Nick nmartin2@uccs.edu Deputy Field Controller Resource Management Division 719-255-3231
Montez de Oca, Jeffrey jmontezd@uccs.edu Associate Professor Sociology 719-255-4138
Peterson, Kerry kpeters2@uccs.edu Assistant Professor Nursing 719-255-5156

Bueno, Soyon soyon.bueno@ucdenver.edu

Program Director of Asian American Studies 

Services Educational Opportunity Programs 303-315-1879
DeLage, Noelle noelle.delage@ucdenver.edu Executive Director   Advancement 303-315-2026

Earnest, Mark mark.earnest@ucdenver.edu

Director of IPE, Interim Head Division General 

Int. Medicine, Professor of Medicine Medicine 303-724-2248

Evans, Mark Mark.evans@upicolo.org CFO University Physicians Inc. 303-493-8210

French, Joy joy.french@ucdenver.edu Director of Alumni Relations

Office of Alumni Relations, Anschutz Medical 

Campus 303-724-2516
Gascoigne, Jan jan.gascoigne@ucdenver.edu Associate Dean for Student Affairs Colorado School of Public Health 303-724-4456
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CU-BoulderHalliday, Jessica Jessica.Halliday@ucdenver.edu Assistant Dean Graduate School 303-315-5879
Mealer, Meredith meredith.mealer@ucdenver.edu Assistant Professor, Director of COMIRB Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation 303-724-1058

Moore, John john.moore@ucdenver.edu Associate Dean for Finance and Administration College of Nursing 303-724-1697

Radin, Jonathan jonathan.radin@ucdenver.edu Director of Finance and Administration Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation 303-724-1260
Segawa, Rose rose.segawa@ucdenver.edu Deputy Controller Liniger Building at CU South Denver 303-315-9423
Underwood, Heather h.underwood@ucdenver.edu Associate Director Inworks (Office of Innovation Initiatives) 303-315-0040

Viveiros, Nelia nelia.viveiros@ucdenver.edu

Special Assistant to the Provost and Acting Title 

IX Coordinator Provost Office 303-315-0126

Brodie, Amanda amanda.brodie@cu.edu

Sr. Director of Gift Planning and Leadership 

Giving Advancement 303-315-2061
Cummings, Ridawn Ridawn.Cummings@cu.edu Director, Project Management Office University Information Systems 303-860-4323

DeCrosta, Tony tony.decrosta@cu.edu

Associate Vice President / Chief Plan 

Administrator Health Plan Administration 303-860-4317
Loosley, Bob bob.loosley@cu.edu Director of Tax Office of University Controller 303-837-2116
Ostrander, Mark mark.ostrander@cu.edu Director of Board Operations Office of the Board of Regents 303-860-5743
Waldorf, Jack Jack.Waldorf@cu.edu Director of Federal Relations Office of Government Relations 303-831-6385
Weston, Erica erica.weston@cu.edu Associate University Counsel Office of University Counsel 303-860-5684

Cordova, Andrea andrea.cordova@uccs.edu Chief of Staff Office of the Chancellor 719-255-3436
Jacobsen, Merna merna.jacobsen@colorado.edu Director, Employee & Organizational Human Resources, CU Boulder 303-735-1249

Kasyon, Doug doug.kasyon@ucdenver.edu

Director, Organizational Relations, Learning and 

Development Human Resources, CU Denver 303-724-9686
Kilkenny, Regina regina.kilkenny@ucdenver.edu Associate Vice Chancellor Academic Resources and Services 303-724-8071
Lowe, Janet janet.lowe@cu.edu Director Employee Learning and Development 303-860-5720
Soled, Suzanne suzanne.soled@colorado.edu Director of Faculty Relations Office of Faculty Affairs 303-492-0447

Hill, MaryAnn maryann.hill@ucdenver.edu

Executive Assistant to the Assistant Vice 

Chancellor for Human Resources Human Resources, CU Denver 303-315-2717
Elliott, Kaitlyn kaitlyn.elliott@cu.edu Office Assistant Employee Learning and Development N/A

Otis, Beth beth.otis@ucdenver.edu

Executive Assistant to the Associate Vice 

Chancellor for Academic Resources and Services 

and the Associate Vice Chancellor for Academic 

Planning

Office of the Provost, CU Denver I Anschutz 

Medical Campus  303-724-8071
Russell, Erin erin.russell@cu.edu Program Manager Employee Learning and Development 303-860-5724
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